Data Sheet
ADP7104
20 V, 500 mA, Low Noise, CMOS LDO
Rev. L DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A. | Tel: 781.935.5565 | ©2011-2026 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
► Input voltage range: 3.3 V to 20 V
► Maximum output current: 500 mA

RD-8-4 SOIC_N_EP 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package, with Exposed Pad
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
ADP7104ACPZ-1.5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-8-11 LK6
ADP7104ACPZ-1.8-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-8-11 LK7
ADP7104ACPZ-2.5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-8-11 LKJ
ADP7104ACPZ-3.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-8-11 LKK
ADP7104ACPZ-3.3-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-8-11 LKL
ADP7104ACPZ-5.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-8-11 LKM
ADP7104ACPZ-9.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-8-11 LLD
ADP7104ACPZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-8-11 LH1
ADP7104ARDZ-1.5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-4
ADP7104ARDZ-1.8-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-4
ADP7104ARDZ-2.5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-4
ADP7104ARDZ-3.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-4
ADP7104ARDZ-3.3-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-4
ADP7104ARDZ-5.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-4
ADP7104ARDZ-9.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-4
ADP7104ARDZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-4
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE OPTIONS
Model1 Output Voltage (V)2
ADP7104ACPZ-1.5-R7 1.5
ADP7104ACPZ-1.8-R7 1.8
ADP7104ACPZ-2.5-R7 2.5
ADP7104ACPZ-3.0-R7 3.0
ADP7104ACPZ-3.3-R7 3.3
ADP7104ACPZ-5.0-R7 5
ADP7104ACPZ-9.0-R7 9
ADP7104ACPZ-R7 Adjustable
ADP7104ARDZ-1.5-R7 1.5
ADP7104ARDZ-1.8-R7 1.8
ADP7104ARDZ-2.5-R7 2.5
ADP7104ARDZ-3.0-R7 3.0
ADP7104ARDZ-3.3-R7 3.3
ADP7104ARDZ-5.0-R7 5
ADP7104ARDZ-9.0-R7 9
ADP7104ARDZ-R7 Adjustable
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For additional voltage options, contact a local Analog Devices, Inc., sales or distribution representative.
Data Sheet ADP7104
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Legal Terms and Conditions
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of
patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or